

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE NO: W.P.No.30271 of 2021

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl.No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
.	24.12.2021	<u>NJS,J</u> Heard learned counsel for the petitioner and learned Government Pleader for Endowments in similar circumstances interim order was granted in W.P.No.30059 of 2021. In view of the same proceedings in RC.No.C1/4833/2018, dated 01.12.2021 directing the petitioner to hand over the charge till 27.12.2021. List on 27.12.2021 along with W.P.No.30059 of 2021. <u>NJS, J</u> SSP Issue cc by today	
.			