

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE: **WRIT PETITION No.30271 of 2021**

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
2.	27.12.2021	<u>NJS,J</u> Heard learned counsel for the petitioner and Mr.G.Ramana Rao, learned Standing Counsel for the Devasthanam seeks further time to file counter. List the matter on 30.12.2021 along with Writ Petition No.30059 of 2021, for filing counter of Devasthanam as also the official respondents. Interim orders granted on the earlier occasion are extended till 05.1.2022. NJS, J <i>vasu</i>	