

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE: **W.P. Nos.30059, 30905, 30106, 30271, 30912 of 2021**

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
4.	30.12.2021	<u>NJS,J</u> Heard learned counsel for the petitioners in the batch of cases. Also heard Sri K.Jaganmohan Reddy, learned Special Government Pleader along with Government Pleader for Endowments representing Respondent Nos.1 & 2, and Mr.G.Ramana Rao, learned Standing Counsel for the Devasthanam. Issue notice to the unofficial respondents. The matters require detailed consideration after filing of counters by the concerned respondents. However, keeping in view the balance of convenience in favour of the petitioners, the Proceedings dated 01.12.2021 shall be kept in abeyance, for a period of eight weeks. The entitlement of the petitioners' salaries and any other emoluments shall be subject to further orders. List these matters on 24.1.2022. Registry to print the name of Sri Penjuri Venugopal, learned Standing Counsel for J.N.T.U., for Respondent No.6 and Government Pleader for Higher Education for Respondent Nos.3 to 5 in W.P.No.30912 of 2021. NJS, J <i>vasu</i>	