

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: W.P.No.30271 of 2021

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE.
2.	24.01.2022	<u>NJS, J</u> Heard learned counsel for the petitioners and Mr. G.V.Ramana Rao, learned Standing Counsel who seeks time for filing counter-affidavit. In the connected Writ Petitions, the impugned proceedings were directed to be kept in abeyance for a period of eight(8) weeks. In view of the same, there shall be similar order in the present case also. List this case after three (3) weeks. <u> </u> NJS, J BLV	

--	--	--	--