

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH

MAIN CASE No: W.P.Nos. 30059, 30271, 30905, 30912,
30921, 31016, 31236, 31325, 31367 OF 2021

And 338 and 366 of 2022

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE.
7.	24.03.2022	<u>RNT,J</u> Sri G.Ramana Rao, learned standing counsel for Endowments, Rayalaseema Region submits that the counter affidavit is under preparation and will be filed within a period of one week. The rest of the respondents request and are granted two (02) weeks time to file counter affidavit. If counter affidavits are filed, the reply/rejoinder affidavit, if any, may also be filed within a further period of two (02) weeks. If the counter affidavits are not filed by the next date, the Court may proceed to decide on the basis of material available on record. List in the week commencing 25.04.2022. Interim order granted earlier is extended till the next date of listing. Scs <u>RNT,J</u>	

