

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

**MAIN CASE No: W.P.Nos. 30059, 16469, 30271, 30905,
30912, 30921, 31016, 31236 & 31367 of 2021, 338 & 366
of 2022**

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
18.	11.05.2023	<u>TRR, J</u> This Honourable Court by an Order dated 30.12.2021, has passed the following orders. <i>“...The entitlement of the petitioners’ salaries and any other emoluments shall be subject to further orders....”</i> Now the learned counsel for the petitioner would request that the petitioners are suffering financially and requested to direct the respondents for payment of salaries by modifying the Order. Hence, this Honourable Court is inclined to consider their requests and the Executive Officer is directed to pay Rs.10,000/- (Rupees ten thousand only) per month to all the petitioners, subject to the result of the Writ Petition. Post this matter soon after Summer Vacation, 2023, as “part heard”. TRR, J dnv	

--	--	--	--