

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH

MAIN CASE No: W.P.Nos. 338 and 366 of 2022, 16469, 30059, 30271, 30905, 30912, 30921, 31016, 31236, 31325 and 31367 of 2021, PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
17	14.08.2023	<u>TRR, J</u> This court <i>vide</i> order dated 11.05.2023, directed the respondents herein to pay Rs.10,000/- (Rupees Ten Thousand Only) per month to all the petitioners, subject to the result of the writ petition, as they are discharging their duties Aggrieved by the said order dated 11.05.2023, the respondents herein have filed vacate petition to vacate the order passed on 11.05.2023 and the respondents herein contended that the petitioners are not discharging their duties in the temple. Hence, this Court directed orally to file an affidavit to that extent. Accordingly, the respondents herein have filed their affidavit stating that the 3rd respondent herein do not engage the services of the petitioners. For filing of counter to the affidavit filed by the respondents, post the matter on 28.08.2023. _____ TRR,J KBN	

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE